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Year 6 Household Cavalry Museum  

Year 5 Thames Explorer Museum  

Year 2 Eco Active  

 

Year 1 Zoolab  
 

Year 3 Eco Active Workshop  

Year 4 Museum of London  
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Gainsborough                       

Instagram  

 

 

 

 

Make sure you find and                

follow us on Instagram at 

gainsborough_hackney   

We post regular photos and 

updates! 

 

Birthdays at Gainsborough  

Gainsborough Bridge  
Unfortunately we 

have been in-
formed that 

Gainsborough 
Bridge will not be 

opening on the 
25th October.  

 
As soon as the 
school receives 

more information 
regarding the re-
vised date for the     

opening of the 
Gainsborough 

Bridge we will let 
you know.  

Apologies for any 
inconvenience 

caused.  
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Gainsborough PTA                   
Fireworks  

 
Gainsborough PTA are             

holding a fireworks event 
at Gainsborough on Friday 
5th November at 5pm. En-

try is £1 per person.  
Food and drink  will be                 

available.  
This event will take place in 

the school playground so 
make sure you wrap up 

warmly! 

Trips 
The £10 trip contribution has been added to your Parent Pay               

account. Please ensure you log on and make the payment.  
This money contributes to your child’s termly class trips.   

If you are having trouble accessing your Parent Pay account please 
come or call the school office.  

If we do not receive enough payments this may result in a reduced  
amount of trips the children can go on.  



 

GOLDS! Each week we celebrate an amazing achievement from each class. Children are celebrated in assembly,             

receive a gold certificate and their name in the newsletter. Please celebrate their learning at home too! 

Nursery  Simon - For showing a positive attitude in your learning while sitting nicely on the carpet and sharing toys with your 

friends! Well done! 

Rae - For using your words to communicate your needs and wants to both adults and your peers Well done! 

Reception  Lelona - For settling in nicely and making great relationships with both adults and peers. Also, for trying very hard with 

her letter and number formation. Keep up the hard work! 

Year 1 Riley - For settling in to his new year 1 classroom perfectly! He has tried very hard to improve his writing this week. Keep 

it up! 

Year 2 Jay - For trying so much harder to write neatly and using phonics to sound words out for spelling. 

Sky Group  Oscar - For showing Integrating positively into his year group class for afternoon sessions! You have had a  very positive 

attitude to learning with your year group. Keep it up! 

Year 3 Nanette - For displaying brilliant behaviour during the Apollo Music performance. Well done Nanette. Keep it up!!!! 

Year 4 Mya- For impeccable behaviour and  participation on our trip to the London Museum. Your beautiful conduct represent-

ed the school in a very positive way! Keep it up! 

Kelly - For impeccable behaviour and  participation on our trip to the London Museum. Your beautiful conduct represent-

Year 5    Herpis - For his fantastic persuasive letter which included emotive language, rhetorical questions and a range of               
conjunctions.  

Year 6 Jemimah - For her great skills in dividing 4 digit numbers  by 2 digits using long division. She was very confident at using 

her knowledge of multiples to solve long division problems. Well done Jemimah! I’m so proud of your perseverance! 

Dates for Parents  Date and Time  

Parent Workshop: Reading Plus  Tues 2nd Nov at 9am  

Y6 Height and weight check  Wed 3rd Nov  

Fire work Event  Friday 5th Nov 5pm 

Parent tour: Reception 2022  Tues 9th Nov at 4pm  

 Year 6 Virtual Houses of parliament  Wed 10th Nov  

Year 3 Apollo Music Workshop  in school  Thurs 11th Nov 

Year 4 Apollo Music Workshop  in school  Thurs 11th Nov 

School Photos Individual and sibling photos  Tues 16th Nov 

Year 1 Visit:Teach it through Drama  Wed 17th Nov  

10.35 Year 2 Visit Teach it through Drama Wed 17th Nov  

Children in Need: Pyjama Day  Friday 19th Nov  

PA Games: 5/6 Gymnastics  Tues 23rd Nov at 3:30 – 5pm 

Parent tour: Reception 2022  Tues 23rd Nov at 4pm  

PA Games: 4/5/6 Football Tues 30th Nov at 3:30 – 5pm 

Year 3 Apollo Music Workshop  in school  Thurs 2nd Dec 

Year 4 Apollo Music Workshop  in school  Thurs 2nd Dec 

PA Games: KS1 Festival 1/2  Tues 7th Dec at 3:30 – 5pm 

Parent tour: Reception 2022  Tues 7th Dec at 4pm  

School Finished: Christmas Holidays (NO Clubs) Thursday 16th Dec 2pm  

Inset Day  Friday 17th Dec  

Term Dates  

Start of term End of Term  

Inset Day: Wednesday 1st Sep  21 

Thurs 2nd Sept 

21 

Fri 22nd Oct 21 

3.30pm 

Inset Day: Fri day 17th Dec 21 

Mon 1st Nov 21 Thurs 16th Dec 

2pm  

Inset Day: Tuesday 4th Jan 22 

Wed 5th Jan 22 Fri 11th Feb 22 

3.30pm 

Inset Day: Friday 1st April 22 

Mon 21st Feb 22 Thur 31st Mar 

2pm  

Inset Day: Friday 27th May 22 

Tues 19th Apr 22 Thur 26th May 

22 3.30pm 

Mon 6th June 22 Thurs 21st Jul 22 

2pm 


